THE DATASHEET OF
CDCLVD1216RGZT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CDCLVD1216
LVDS Buffer
IN_SEL
PHY2PHY2PHY2PHY2
125 MHz

NAME NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION
6, 7, 13,VCC Power 2.5V supplies for the device24, 37, 48
GND 1, 12 Ground Device ground
INP0, INN0 10, 9 Input Differential input pair or single ended input
INP1, INN1 3, 4 Input Differential redundant input pair or single ended input
OUTP0, OUTN0 14, 15 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 0
OUTP1, OUTN1 16, 17 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 1
OUTP2, OUTN2 18, 19 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 2
OUTP3, OUTN3 20, 21 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 3
OUTP4, OUTN4 22, 23 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 4
OUTP5, OUTN5 25, 26 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 5
OUTP6, OUTN6 27, 28 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 6
OUTP7, OUTN7 29, 30 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 7
OUTP8, OUTN8 31, 32 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 8
OUTP9, OUTN9 33, 34 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 9
OUTP10, OUTN10 35, 36 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 10
OUTP11, OUTN11 38, 39 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 11
OUTP12, OUTN12 40, 41 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 12
OUTP13, OUTN13 42, 43 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 13
OUTP14, OUTN14 44, 45 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 14
OUTP15, OUTN15 46, 47 Output Differential LVDS output pair no. 15
Bias voltage output for capacitive coupled inputs. If used, it is recommended to useVAC_REF0 8 Output a 0.1µF to GND on this pin.
Bias voltage output for capacitive coupled inputs. If used, it is recommended to useVAC_REF1 5 Output a 0.1µF to GND on this pin.
N.C. 11 No connect
Input with an